From the completion of five (5) years of service until the completion of nine (9) years of service: 

.0577 per hour up to one hundred twenty (120) hours (fifteen (15) work days) per year. 

3. From the completion of nine (9) years of service until the completion of fourteen (14) years of 

service: .0654 per hour up to one hundred thirty-six (136) hours (seventeen (17) work days) per 

year. 

4. From the completion of fourteen (14) years until the completion of 19 years of service: .077 per 

hour up to one hundred sixty (160) hours (twenty (20) work days) per year. 

5. From the completion of nineteen (19) years until the completion of twenty five (25) years of 

service: .0846 per hour up to one hundred seventy six (176) hours (twenty-two (22) work days) 

per year. 

6. From the completion of twenty five (25) years or more of service:  .0962 per hour up to two 

hundred (200) hours (twenty five (25) work days) per year.  

b. Carry over.  An employee’s vacation time shall be audited on the anniversary date of employment